
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 21 JUN 2025

R1 21 Jun 2025 | Ascot | CHESHAM STAKES (LISTED)
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP110,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 1
	 3	
	 4	 2
	 5	 1
	 6	 3
	 7	
	 8	 1
	 9	 1

BRAVE HUNTER
HUMIDITY
TAILGUNNER JOE (USA)
THESECRETADVERSARY (IRE)
TREANMOR (IRE)
WATERFORD CASTLE (IRE)
ZOOTER
MOMENTS OF JOY (USA)
VENETIAN LACE (IRE)

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5

2
3
4
7
5
6
8
1
9

S DE SOUSA
JAMES DOYLE
S M LEVEY
J A HEFFERNAN
W BUICK
ROSSA RYAN
DYLAN HOGAN
R L MOORE
BILLY LOUGHNANE

I MOHAMMED
A BALDING
D CUNHA
J A STACK
C APPLEBY
R BECKETT
JACK JONES
A P O’BRIEN
C JOHNSTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
F
F

UK
UK
USA
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
USA
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$1,262
$6,480
$0
$3,306
$10,823
$1,268
$0
$9,917
$13,085

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BRAVE HUNTER Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,262
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Universal (IRE) Dam: Aussie view (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 29May25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 T Jakes	 58	 $21	 Commander’s Intent	 1:26.38		  ........ 4½.............went 3rd final 110yds

2 HUMIDITY Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,480
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Sultry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 18	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $7	 Title Role	 1:11.97		  ......... hd......................ran on gamely

3 TAILGUNNER JOE (USA) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Knicks Go (USA) Dam: Indian wish (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Nick Bauer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 THESECRETADVERSARY (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,306
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica (FR) Dam: Too soon to panic (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud/mrs John Magnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 16May25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $17	 Italy	 1:33.24		  .......... ¾..kept on same pace close home

ASCOT | PAGE 1



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 21 JUN 2025

5 TREANMOR (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,823
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Loch lein (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 18May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*1.3	Vlad	 1:13.80		  ........... 4....................readily asserted

6 WATERFORD CASTLE (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Deise blue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aura Racing & Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 13Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $6	 Saba Desert	 1:35.68		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on

7 ZOOTER Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Kalagia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Millennial Racing 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MOMENTS OF JOY (USA) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,917
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Shell house (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs John Magnier,mr M Tabor & Mr D Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 05Jun25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $4	 Little Sure Shot	 1:34.43		  .......... ½..... kept on best closing stages

9 VENETIAN LACE (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,085
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Nash nasha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 01Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 87	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $13	 Our Cody	 1:12.88		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 21 JUN 2025

R2 21 Jun 2025 | Ascot | HARDWICKE STAKES (GROUP 2)
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP250,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112314
	 2	 621034
	 3	 321516
	 4	 504164
	 5	 312514
	 6	 413232
	 7	 433546
	 8	 314163
	 9	 311141
	10	 122445
	11	 244035
	12	 031522

AL AASY (IRE)
AL RIFFA (FR)
BELLUM JUSTUM (IRE)
BURDETT ROAD
CANDLEFORD (IRE)
EPIC POET (IRE)
GHOSTWRITER (IRE)
PALLADIUM (GER)
REBEL’S ROMANCE (IRE)
SPACE LEGEND (IRE)
SUNWAY (FR)
TABLETALK (IRE)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

10
7
9
8
4
3
2
6
11
1
5
12

J CROWLEY
D MCMONAGLE
P J MCDONALD
S D BOWEN
T MARQUAND
D TUDHOPE
DAVID EGAN
R L MOORE
W BUICK
JAMES DOYLE
O MURPHY
ROSSA RYAN

W HAGGAS
J P O’BRIEN
A BALDING
JAMES OWEN
W HAGGAS
D O’MEARA
C COX
J & T GOSDEN
C APPLEBY
W HAGGAS
D MENUISIER
TOM CLOVER

8
5
4
5
7
6
4
4
7
4
4
4

G
H
H
G
G
G
H
H
G
G
H
H

IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
GER
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE

115
117
112
110
110
111
118
111
123
111
112
110

	24-�10�-5-2
	12-�3�-4-1
	12-�4�-2-1
	24-�7�-5-2
	20-�5�-1-6
	21-�5�-5-4
	10-�3�-0-2
	 9-�3�-1-3
	25-�17�-0-1
	 7-�1�-3-0
	13-�2�-3-2
	 8-�2�-2-2

$528,736
$857,416
$1,010,640
$375,634
$203,501
$756,789
$503,107
$349,428
$10,589,463
$112,894
$533,733
$140,976

	14-�5�-4-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	14-�3�-1-6
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	16-�12�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AL AASY (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 10 Total: 24-10-5-2 Prize Money: $528,736
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58.5 Good: 18-8-4-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 11-5-2-1 58+kg: 6-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-4-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Kitcara J+H: 19-8-3-2 Turf: 22-9-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/04/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 113	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 62	 $--	 Al Qareem	 2:46.34		  ........... 2.................................easily
2 of 7	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G3	 110	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $4	 Al Qareem	 2:37.86		  ........... 2...................not reach winner
3 of 6	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 G3	 96	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $*1.8	Max Vega	 2:50.90		  ........ 7¾....no impression towards finish
1 of 7	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $8.5	 Ancient Wisdom	 2:11.22		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
4 of 7	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $*3.3	Eydon	 2:31.27		  ........ 3¾.....................never on terms

2 AL RIFFA (FR) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-4-1 Prize Money: $857,416
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Love on my mind (IRE) J+H: 8-3-3-0 Turf: 12-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/24 (314 Days)
Owner: Al Riffa Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 122	 [	 7]	 D Mcmonagle	 61.5	 $12	 City Of Troy	 2:09.80		  ........... 1...............stayed on to go 2nd
1 of 7	 11Aug24	 HOP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 60	 $*1.7	Narrativo	 2:30.29		  ........... 5.................................easily
11 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 Y Take	 59.5	 $8.5	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ......... 11....... never better than midfield
3 of 10	 22Feb25	 RIY	 turf	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Y Take	 57	 $4.5	 Shin Emperor	 2:07.74		  ........ 2¼.................... GBP 1,200,000
4 of 6	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $6.5	 Sosie	 2:10.71		  ........... 3.......................GBP 141,669

3 BELLUM JUSTUM (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 9 Total: 12-4-2-1 Prize Money: $1,010,640
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58.5 Good: 11-4-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b ire h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Natural beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (50 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $3.8	 Jan Brueghel	 2:34.76		  ..........nk... found no extra towards finish
1 of 12	 31Aug24	 KEN	 turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 56	 $*3.2	Carson’s Run	 2:07.28		  ........ 2¼............................ prevailed
5 of 7	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 91	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 58	 $6	 Divina Grace	 2:33.64		  ........... 7.....................never on terms
1 of 4	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $6.5	 Silver Knott	 2:32.39		  ........ 1½............................... readily
6 of 7	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 54	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 58	 $34	 Jan Brueghel	 2:36.13		  ...... 27½............ weakened from 3f out

4 BURDETT ROAD Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 8 Total: 24-7-5-2 Prize Money: $375,634
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Diamond bangle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (267 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 20	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $10	 Magical Zoe	 2:58.21		  ........ 7¾.........faded inside final furlong
4 of 6	 14Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 95	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $10	 Al Qareem	 2:43.21		  ........ 5¾... went modest 4th final furlong
1 of 5	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 109	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $11	 Military Academy	 2:34.95		  ........ 8½.......................unchallenged
6 of 9	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G2	 105	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $41	 Kyprios	 3:25.91		  ........ 7½.......... stayed on until no extra
4 of 4	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 57	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 59	 $4	 Trawlerman	 3:37.30		  ...... 24¾............ weakened over 1f out
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5 CANDLEFORD (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 4 Total: 20-5-1-6 Prize Money: $203,501
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 19-5-1-6 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-6
Sire: Kingman Dam: Dorcas lane J+H: 8-3-0-1 Turf: 15-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (392 Days)
Owner: Barnane Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Aug23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $5.5	 Solid Stone	 2:25.26		  .......... ¾................................ran on
2 of 7	 09Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 G3	 111	 [	 1]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $12	 Bay Bridge	 2:30.87		  ........ 3¾...............no match for winner
5 of 6	 29Sep23	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 77	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 62	 $6.5	 Tregony	 2:29.43		  ...... 13¼............. weakened soon after
1 of 9	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 62	 $3.8	 Sumiha	 2:32.55		  ........ 1¼....... stayed on under pressure
4 of 9	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $15	 Isle Of Jura	 2:32.19		  ........ 5½..... lost two places final furlong

6 EPIC POET (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 3 Total: 21-5-5-4 Prize Money: $756,789
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58.5 Good: 18-5-3-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sagaciously (IRE) J+H: 11-2-3-2 Turf: 21-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/01/25 (169 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 King Of Conquest	 2:54.68		  ..........nk........................ GBP 38,462
3 of 9	 24Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $--	 Keffaaf	 2:58.91		  ........Lnk........................ GBP 91,304
2 of 11	 22Feb25	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $5.5	 Byzantine Dream	 3:06.63		  ........ 1¼.................... GBP 1,144,200
3 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........... 3.......................GBP 126,087
2 of 5	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 118	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $8	 Rebel’s Romance	 3:07.88		  ....... Lhd............................. just held

7 GHOSTWRITER (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 2 Total: 10-3-0-2 Prize Money: $503,107
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 9-3-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Moorside J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/09/23 (630 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 119	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 57	 $13	 City Of Troy	 2:09.80		  ........... 2...............stayed on one pace
3 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	13]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $34	 City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ........ 4½.. kept on one pace final furlong
5 of 8	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $6.5	 Economics	 2:03.20		  ........ 1¾..........no extra final 100 yards
4 of 11	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $--	 Soul Rush	 1:45.84		  ........... 2.......................GBP 630,435
6 of 9	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	 2]	 R G Ryan	 59.5	 $7.5	 Los Angeles	 2:08.41		  ........ 5¾..............no extra final furlong

8 PALLADIUM (GER) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 6 Total: 9-3-1-3 Prize Money: $349,428
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ger h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Gleneagles (GER) Dam: Path wind (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/07/24 (349 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05May24	 DUS	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $3	 Palladium	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾..........................GBP 5,555
4 of 9	 16Jun24	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 58	 $9.5	 Narrativo	 2:16.26		  ........ 2¼........................ GBP 35,818
1 of 18	 07Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 120	 [	20]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $26	 Borna	 2:37.18		  ..........nk.......................GBP 323,361
6 of 6	 22Sep24	 COL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $9.5	 Rebel’s Romance	 2:25.91		  ........... 6........................ GBP 77,109
3 of 5	 08Jun25	 GWO	turf	 2400	  S 	 1	 114	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $12	 Hamish	 2:41.60		  ........Lnk.no extra and lost 2nd near line

9 REBEL’S ROMANCE (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 11 Total: 25-17-0-1 Prize Money: $10,589,463
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 14-10-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo brown ire g Fav: 9-6-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-1 Firm: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 16-12-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Minidress J+H: 19-13-0-1 Turf: 13-9-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 22Sep24	 COL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 60	 $*1.6	Straight	 2:25.91		  ..........nk........................ GBP 77,109
1 of 13	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	11]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $*2.9	Rousham Park	 2:26.07		  ..........nk.................................. held
1 of 8	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 The Foxes	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.................... GBP 1,277,600
4 of 9	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $--	 Danon Decile	 2:27.05		  ........... 3.......................GBP 756,522
1 of 5	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 123	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 61	 $*2.1	Epic Poet	 3:07.88		  ....... Lhd.........................held on well

10 SPACE LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: $112,894
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Newton’s angel (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (420 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*2.9	Meydaan	 2:25.06		  ..........nk............not quite reach winner
2 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 58	 $5.5	 Calandagan	 2:29.11		  ........... 6........... no chance with winner
4 of 4	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $3	 Ancient Wisdom	 2:49.90		  ........ 5¼................................ eased
4 of 5	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 58	 $11	 Los Angeles	 2:27.80		  ........ 1½..kept on same pace final furlong
5 of 6	 09May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $3.3	 The Foxes	 2:09.21		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
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11 SUNWAY (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: $533,733
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Galiway Dam: Kensea (FR) J+H: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/23 (608 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding & Qatar Racing Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 92	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 56.5	 $17	 Goliath	 2:27.43		  ...... 10¼..................... never involved
4 of 7	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $6.5	 Jan Brueghel	 3:04.52		  ........ 1¾.......................... placed 3rd
10 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	15]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $34	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ...... 10¼...........................weakened
3 of 7	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*2.5	Divina Grace	 2:33.64		  ........... 2......no extra in 3rd final furlong
5 of 7	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $5.5	 Eydon	 2:31.27		  ........ 4½...... no impression final furlong

12 TABLETALK (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 12 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: $140,976
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Camelot Dam: Dillydallydo (IRE) J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (301 Days)
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $9	 Mount Atlas	 2:33.87		  ........... 2...... headed inside final furlong
1 of 16	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 103	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $13	 The Equator	 2:57.85		  ........ 1¼......stayed on well final furlong
5 of 5	 04Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 1	 91	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $4	 Subsequent	 3:12.29		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 7	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $15	 Divina Grace	 2:33.64		  ......... hd............................just failed
2 of 7	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $8.5	 Eydon	 2:31.27		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
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R3 21 Jun 2025 | Ascot | QUEEN ELIZABETH II JUBILEE STAKES (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP1,000,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 923633
	 2	 811804
	 3	 334027
	 4	 600128
	 5	 611501
	 6	 128551
	 7	 360060
	 8	 112941
	 9	 920504
	10	 345112
	11	 117312
	12	 134189
	13	 232111
	14	 214532
	15	 140171
	16	 131083

ANNAF (IRE)
ELITE STATUS
GRAND GREY (IRE)
IBERIAN (IRE)
INISHERIN
JAMES’S DELIGHT (IRE)
JASOUR
LAZZAT (FR)
RUN TO FREEDOM
SAJIR (IRE)
SATONO REVE (JPN)
STORM BOY (AUS)
TOPGEAR (FR)
FLORA OF BERMUDA (IRE)
GREAT GENERATION (IRE)
NIGHTEYES (IRE)

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
58

12
9
8
2
13
5
6
11
1
3
16
15
7
4
10
14

ROSSA RYAN
C LEE
J P SPENCER
BILLY LOUGHNANE
W BUICK
C T KEANE
J CROWLEY
JAMES DOYLE
T WHELAN
O MURPHY
J MOREIRA
R L MOORE
S PASQUIER
P J MCDONALD
M GHIANI
D TUDHOPE

M APPLEBY
K R BURKE
K RYAN
C HILLS
K RYAN
C COX
C COX
J REYNIER
H CANDY
A FABRE
NORIYUKI HORI
A P O’BRIEN
C H HEAD
A BALDING
M BOTTI
D O’MEARA

6
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
7
4
6
3
6
4
4
4

H
H
H
H
H
G
H
G
H
H
H
C
H
M
M
M

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
FR
UK
IRE
JPN
AUS
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE

107
111
107
107
116
109
107
118
108
111
118
113
116
112
110
102

	34-�8�-4-7
	11-�5�-0-1
	 9-�0�-1-3
	 9-�3�-2-0
	 8-�4�-1-0
	15-�6�-1-1
	12-�3�-1-1
	10-�7�-1-0
	26-�6�-5-1
	11-�5�-2-1
	13-�8�-2-1
	 7-�3�-0-1
	15-�7�-5-1
	14-�2�-4-1
	10-�5�-1-0
	13-�4�-3-2

$1,252,276
$166,695
$54,020
$147,603
$599,106
$205,276
$195,245
$1,423,623
$367,940
$214,235
$2,722,272
$397,178
$324,090
$254,520
$187,939
$68,039

	24-�6�-4-3
	8-�3�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	4-�2�-1-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	13-�6�-1-1
	7-�2�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	16-�4�-3-0
	5-�3�-1-0
	11-�7�-2-1
	6-�3�-0-1
	3-�3�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	9-�4�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ANNAF (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 12 Total: 34-8-4-7 Prize Money: $1,252,276
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 26-7-2-5 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo br ire h Fav: 7-4-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 24-6-4-3
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Shimah (USA) J+H: 12-6-1-2 Turf: 21-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 24/02/24 (483 Days)
Owner: FOSNIC RACING

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 1	 98	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 59.5	 $4.3	 Night Raider	 1:10.79		  ........ 3¾..... never on terms with winner
3 of 5	 02Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 1	 102	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*2.6	Marshman	 1:10.18		  ........ 3¼..................... no extra in 3rd
6 of 13	 22Feb25	 RIY	 turf	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $6	 Ascoli Piceno	 1:17.87		  ........ 8½.......................GBP 915,360
3 of 5	 10May25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 62	 $15	 Alyanaabi	 1:26.81		  ........... 2...........................no danger
3 of 7	 24May25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $7.5	 Fair Angellica	 1:11.28		  .......... ½..held and lost 2nd towards finish

2 ELITE STATUS Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 9 Total: 11-5-0-1 Prize Money: $166,695
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo uk h Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Dotted swiss (IRE) J+H: 10-4-0-1 Turf: 11-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (336 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $7.5	 Relief Rally	 1:09.68		  ........ 2¾................. ridden and ran on
1 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 59	 $*3.5	Lake Forest	 1:09.49		  .......... ½................................ran on
8 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	11]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $6.5	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong
19 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 60	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $13	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  ...... 18¼....................soon weakened
4 of 8	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 101	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 62	 $3.8	 Inisherin	 1:10.67		  ........ 4¼...... kept on inside final furlong

3 GRAND GREY (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: $54,020
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Musical mirage (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Hillen and Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $9	 No Half Measures	 1:10.24		  ........ 2½........................ GBP 23,913
4 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $23	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ....... Lhd........................ GBP 34,783
11 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 62	 $21	 Makarova	 -- --- --		  ........... 8.. never better than mid-division
2 of 7	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 61.5	 $12	 Sajir	 1:13.41		  .......... ½.. no telling impression on winner
7 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $7	 James’s Delight	 1:11.52		  ........... 4....slightly impeded final furlong

4 IBERIAN (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 2 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $147,603
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Bella estrella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/24 (189 Days)
Owner: Teme Valley & Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 --	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 58	 $34	 Notable Speech	 1:37.21		  ...... 42¾........... soon struggling in rear
11 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 58	 $21	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ......... 17.......................GBP 198,748
1 of 4	 14Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 107	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $3	 We Never Stop	 1:13.96		  ......... hd...... found extra closing stages
2 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 111	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $7	 Spycatcher	 1:13.34		  ..........nk..............rallied towards finish
8 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 59.5	 $10	 James’s Delight	 1:11.52		  ........ 4¼.......... no extra closing stages
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5 INISHERIN Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 13 Total: 8-4-1-0 Prize Money: $599,106
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Ajman princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/25 (38 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G2	 113	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 58	 $5.5	 Orne	 1:12.77		  ........ 3¾.......................... impressive
1 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 116	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 58	 $*3.3	Lake Forest	 1:12.51		  ........ 2¼.....................ran on strongly
5 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 58	 $*2.4	Mill Stream	 1:10.90		  ........ 2½.............plugged on one pace
13 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 84	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $*3.5	Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 8	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 62	 $*2.4	Flora Of Bermuda	 1:10.67		  ..........nk.......... found extra close home

6 JAMES’S DELIGHT (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 15-6-1-1 Prize Money: $205,276
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 59.5 Good: 12-5-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-6-1-1
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Heavens peak J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*3.3	Spycatcher	 1:12.30		  ......... hd...............headed close home
8 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 104	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $19	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
5 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $*4	 Spycatcher	 1:13.34		  ........ 3¾.................................faded
5 of 8	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $3.5	 Lazzat	 1:07.82		  ........... 9........................ GBP 28,926
1 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $23	 Lethal Levi	 1:11.52		  ......... hd...stayed on well closing stages

7 JASOUR Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $195,245
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 59.5 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo gr uk h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Twilight thyme J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (416 Days)
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 58	 $13	 Mill Stream	 1:10.90		  ........ 2¾........ no extra when edged left
10 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 90	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $9.5	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........... 7......................no impression
15 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 92	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $9	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $*3.5	Balmoral Lady	 0:59.93		  ........... 3............. hung left final furlong
10 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 90	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $19	 American Affair	 0:59.64		  ........... 4.............................. kept on

8 LAZZAT (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 11 Total: 10-7-1-0 Prize Money: $1,423,623
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 6-5-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Lastochka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-7-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-4-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing Wll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	13]	 A Orani	 57	 $4.3	 Exxtra	 1:15.82		  ........... 3.......................GBP 188,810
2 of 0	 02Nov24	 RSH	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	12]	 Antonio Orani	 57	 $--	 Lake Forest	 -- --- --		  .......... ½.................... GBP 2,807,487
9 of 14	 08Dec24	 SHT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Voyage Bubble	 1:33.34		  ........ 3¼.................... GBP 2,283,170
4 of 9	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*1.6	Vertbois	 1:47.59		  .......... ¾........................ GBP 21,488
1 of 8	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59	 $*2.1	Toyotomi	 1:07.82		  ........ 5½........................ GBP 28,926

9 RUN TO FREEDOM Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 1 Total: 26-6-5-1 Prize Money: $367,940
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59.5 Good: 23-5-4-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo b uk h Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-3-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Twilight mistress J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 24-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/23 (756 Days)
Owner: Mr Godfrey Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 116	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 61	 $29	 Shaquille	 1:11.68		  ........ 1½...............stayed on to go 2nd
11 of 16	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 89	 [	15]	 T Whelan	 59.5	 $19	 Regional	 1:10.60		  ........ 7¼.plugged on same pace until no extra
5 of 15	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 98	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 59	 $26	 Art Power	 1:16.92		  ........ 6½................kept on same pace
11 of 14	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	13]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $11	 Washington Heights	 1:09.53		  ........ 5½.....................never on terms
4 of 7	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $15	 Sajir	 1:13.41		  ........ 1½..........no extra final 110 yards

10 SAJIR (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 11-5-2-1 Prize Money: $214,235
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 6-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 5-5-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-1-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Simple magic (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/04/25 (66 Days)
Owner: Prince A A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $9.5	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ........ 3¼.......................GBP 198,748
5 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Topgear	 1:21.27		  ........ 3¾........................ GBP 43,826
1 of 6	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 117	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $*1.7	Vicious Harry	 1:15.00		  ........ 1¾........................ GBP 19,785
1 of 7	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $*3	 Grand Grey	 1:13.41		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
2 of 7	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 60	 $5	 Topgear	 1:19.31		  ........ 1¾........................ GBP 61,983
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11 SATONO REVE (JPN) Trainer: Noriyuki Hori Barrier: 16 Total: 13-8-2-1 Prize Money: $2,722,272
Jockey: J Moreira WT: 59.5 Good: 6-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b jpn h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-7-2-1
Sire: Lord Kanaloa (JPN) Dam: Ciliege (JPN) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (83 Days)
Owner: Mr Hajime Satomi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 25Aug24	 SAP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 Damian Lane	 57.5	 $3.3	 A Shin Spotter	 1:07.90		  ........ 1½.......................GBP 242,593
7 of 16	 29Sep24	 NAK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	12]	 Damian Lane	 58	 $*2.6	Lugal	 1:07.00		  ........ 2¼.......................GBP 965,471
3 of 14	 08Dec24	 SHT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 J Moreira	 57.5	 $--	 Ka Ying Rising	 1:08.15		  .......... ¾.................... GBP 1,648,956
1 of 18	 30Mar25	 CHK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 Joao Moreira	 58	 $*3.3	Namura Clair	 1:07.90		  .......... ¾.......................GBP 883,635
2 of 13	 27Apr25	 SHT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 J Moreira	 57.5	 $11	 Ka Ying Rising	 1:07.88		  ........ 2¼.................... GBP 1,417,595

12 STORM BOY (AUS) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money: $397,178
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay aus c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Pelican (NZ) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (294 Days)
Owner: Storm Boy Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 23Mar24	 RSH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R M Moore	 57	 $--	 Lady Of Camelot	 1:09.76		  ........ 1¼.................... GBP 1,497,326
4 of 9	 06Apr24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 James Mcdonald	 57	 $--	 Manaal	 1:24.33		  ........ 2¾.......................GBP 310,160
1 of 7	 31Aug24	 RSH	 awt	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Adam Hyeronimus	 57.5	 $--	 Mayfair	 1:02.98		  ........... 3........................ GBP 74,866
8 of 11	 19Oct24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 52.5	 $13	 Bella Nipotina	 1:08.76		  ........ 1¾.................... GBP 6,118,716
9 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 89	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.5	James’s Delight	 1:11.52		  ........ 5½................................ eased

13 TOPGEAR (FR) Trainer: C H Head Barrier: 7 Total: 15-7-5-1 Prize Money: $324,090
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59.5 Good: 9-3-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo black fr h Fav: 6-2-4-0 58+kg: 4-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Miss lech (USA) J+H: 15-7-5-1 Turf: 15-7-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-1-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Hisaaki Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $7.5	 Tribalist	 1:56.03		  ........... 6........................ GBP 34,783
2 of 7	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*2.3	Make Me King	 1:39.54		  ........ 2½........................ GBP 34,783
1 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Ten Bob Tony	 1:21.27		  .......... ½........................ GBP 43,826
1 of 11	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 118	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $*4	 Royal Scotsman	 1:24.50		  ........ 5½.................................easily
1 of 7	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $*2.5	Sajir	 1:19.31		  ........ 1¾........................ GBP 61,983

14 FLORA OF BERMUDA (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-4-1 Prize Money: $254,520
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Dubai power J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 14-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/07/24 (344 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $15	 Adaay In Devon	 1:12.07		  .......... ¾.... ran on to lead towards finish
4 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $15	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ........ 3¾.......................GBP 188,810
5 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $34	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 3½.... ran on inside final 100 yards
3 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 113	 [	20]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $26	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  ........Lnk..... not quite pace to challenge
2 of 8	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $15	 Inisherin	 1:10.67		  ..........nk...................held close home

15 GREAT GENERATION (IRE) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 10 Total: 10-5-1-0 Prize Money: $187,939
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 8-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Adutchgirl (GER) J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 10-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 58.5	 $6	 Flora Of Bermuda	 1:12.07		  .......... ¾........................ lost 3rd post
15 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $19	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ...... 29¾.......................GBP 188,810
1 of 11	 15Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 107	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 58.5	 $9	 Elim	 1:26.22		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
7 of 11	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 67	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $13	 Topgear	 1:24.50		  ...... 15¾...........never reaching leaders
1 of 6	 10May25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $6.5	 Jabaara	 1:20.66		  ..........nk..................led towards finish

16 NIGHTEYES (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 14 Total: 13-4-3-2 Prize Money: $68,039
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-4-2-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Penny pepper (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-2 Turf: 9-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (332 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 57	 $6	 Adaay In Devon	 1:01.83		  ........ 1¼........kept on same pace in 3rd
1 of 13	 24Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 1	 99	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $*4.3	Over The Blues	 1:14.06		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
11 of 11	 25Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 79	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $3.5	 Shandy	 1:12.20		  ........ 6¾...........................weakened
8 of 8	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 --	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 61	 $11	 Tiger Bay	 1:10.35		  ......... 50........ virtually pulled up final 2f
3 of 11	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $26	 Frost At Dawn	 1:13.54		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
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R4 21 Jun 2025 | Ascot | JERSEY STAKES (GROUP 3)
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP150,000
11:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121440
	 2	 141354
	 3	 11506
	 4	 412425
	 5	 212213
	 6	 52212
	 7	 51737
	 8	 125432
	 9	 231194
	10	 11
	11	 13
	12	 123400
	13	 621
	14	 20158
	15	 471042

BENEVENTO (IRE)
BRIAN (IRE)
CABURN (IRE)
COMANCHE BRAVE (IRE)
DHITJARI
MARVELMAN (IRE)
NOBLE CHAMPION (IRE)
ONE SMACK MAC (IRE)
PELLITORY
REMMOOZ
SARACEN (FR)
SEAGULLS ELEVEN (IRE)
SPY CHIEF
YAH MO BE THERE
CALIFORNIA DREAMER

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5

10
9
2
6
7
14
4
12
1
5
13
15
3
8
11

ROSSA RYAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
DYLAN HOGAN
R L MOORE
A STARKE
O MURPHY
K SHOEMARK
C T KEANE
S DE SOUSA
C RODRIGUEZ
D MCMONAGLE
H DAVIES
R HAVLIN
J P SPENCER
DAVID EGAN

RAPHAEL FREIRE
J S MOORE
JACK JONES
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
P SCHIERGEN
A BALDING
E WALKER
G M LYONS
JAMES OWEN
OWEN BURROWS
J P O’BRIEN
H PALMER
J & T GOSDEN
R SPENCER
A MURRAY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
G
C
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK

108
101
97
111
100
106
95
103
104
98
104
110
94
99
110

	 6-�2�-1-0
	 9-�2�-1-2
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 6-�2�-3-1
	 5-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 9-�3�-1-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-3-2

$56,588
$103,654
$151,972
$43,184
$88,889
$25,532
$7,340
$29,686
$56,047
$27,432
$21,195
$117,608
$7,108
$35,460
$133,495

	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�3�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BENEVENTO (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $56,588
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Pollyana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (281 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $13	 Soldier’s Heart	 1:10.51		  ........... 2.kept on well inside final furlong
1 of 7	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $8	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:24.89		  .......... ½.kept on well to lead closing stages
4 of 8	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 99	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $3.8	 Make You Smile	 1:33.24		  ........ 2¾.weakened and lost two places
4 of 9	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 58	 $21	 Field Of Gold	 1:39.26		  ........ 4¼................... ran on one pace
10 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 58	 $67	 Ruling Court	 1:37.28		  ........... 9... ridden and weakened final 2f

2 BRIAN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: $103,654
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Alys love J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (301 Days)
Owner: Mr T R Lock & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 85	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 59.5	 $12	 Al Qudra	 1:28.93		  ........ 6¾...weakened quickly inside final 2f
1 of 14	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 93	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 57	 $3.8	 Li Ban	 1:13.79		  ........ 4¼............................... readily
3 of 10	 07Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 G3	 105	 [	 6]	 L Keniry	 58.5	 $4.2	 Symbol Of Strength	 1:12.03		  .......... ½..................not reach leaders
5 of 6	 21Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 G2	 97	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 58.5	 $*2.9	Powerful Glory	 1:13.89		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
4 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 112	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $13	 Big Mojo	 1:12.50		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge

3 CABURN (IRE) Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $151,972
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Tigrilla (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (336 Days)
Owner: Antram, Pemberton, Lancaster & Harrod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 90	 [	12]	 Dylan Hogan	 58	 $15	 Brighton Boy	 1:14.19		  ..........nk................................ran on
1 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 112	 [	10]	 Dylan Hogan	 57.5	 $13	 Vingegaard	 1:00.10		  ..........nk.......ran on to lead close home
5 of 10	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 98	 [	 6]	 Dylan Hogan	 58	 $15	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:10.78		  ........ 3¼.......................nearest finish
11 of 20	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 4]	 Dylan Hogan	 57.5	 $5	 Hallasan	 1:18.52		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 10	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 87	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 58	 $34	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.78		  ........ 5¾......................no impression

4 COMANCHE BRAVE (IRE) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $43,184
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo brown ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Ishvana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/09/24 (283 Days)
Owner: Mrs John Magnier/mrs A M O’brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Sep24	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $*1.6	Elusive Duke	 1:11.23		  ........ 4½......................... comfortably
2 of 9	 04Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 1	 99	 [	 3]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $6	 Right And True	 1:25.92		  ........ 1¼... kept on into 2nd final 100 yards
4 of 5	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 89	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Exactly	 1:34.08		  ........ 8½.................... 4th close home
2 of 7	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $23	 Henri Matisse	 1:28.44		  .......... ½.headed and no extra close home
5 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $51	 Field Of Gold	 1:36.58		  ........ 5½......dropped to 5th final furlong
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5 DHITJARI Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-3-1 Prize Money: $88,889
Jockey: A Starke WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Mehmas (GER) Dam: Democracy (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (76 Days)
Owner: Gestut Ebbesloh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Aug24	 COL	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $*1.8	Tulpar	 1:17.65		  ..........nk........................ GBP 25,869
2 of 7	 28Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $9.5	 Santagada	 1:24.67		  .......... ¾........................ GBP 27,826
2 of 9	 18Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $*2.3	Square Carnot	 1:30.79		  ........... 2........................ GBP 86,957
1 of 8	 06Apr25	 MUL	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 Sibylle Vogt	 60	 $2.8	 Ascot Royal	 1:28.65		  .......... ¾..........................GBP 4,959
3 of 9	 18May25	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 Sibylle Vogt	 58	 $6	 Matilda	 1:33.89		  ........... 7........................ GBP 59,101

6 MARVELMAN (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-3-0 Prize Money: $25,532
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Varamini (FR) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/03/25 (87 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs R M Gorell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 59	 $13	 Ancient Truth	 1:24.36		  ......... 10.....................never on terms
2 of 6	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 2	 74	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 59	 $10	 Bob Mali	 1:16.15		  ........ 1¼.. ran on well when slightly hampered
2 of 13	 25Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  H 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $4.5	 Spirit Of Farhh	 1:26.87		  ........ 2½.........outpaced final 110 yards
1 of 12	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 88	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 59	 $2.5	 Shameful	 1:24.52		  ........... 5............................... readily
2 of 10	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $17	 Cosmic Year	 1:24.40		  ........ 1½.............. kept on for clear 3rd

7 NOBLE CHAMPION (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,340
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Cute J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/24 (212 Days)
Owner: TBT Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 58	 $*3.8	Sacred Fire	 1:27.28		  ........ 6½.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 21Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*1.9	Vocal Legend	 1:24.16		  ........ 5½.... unchallenged towards finish
7 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 96	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $15	 Jonquil	 1:24.42		  ........ 5½..............never really involved
3 of 6	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 102	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $4	 Amiloc	 1:37.52		  ........ 4½..........went 3rd closing stages
7 of 10	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 85	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 58	 $19	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.78		  ........ 6¼.................. never dangerous

8 ONE SMACK MAC (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $29,686
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Khaimah J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (406 Days)
Owner: Mr A Whelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Sep24	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 98	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $4.3	 Rebel Diamond	 1:13.79		  .......... ¾..................kept on to go 2nd
5 of 5	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 66	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $7.5	 Exactly	 1:34.08		  ...... 16½..... soon ridden and weakened
4 of 6	 23Mar25	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $11	 Trinity College	 1:54.45		  ........ 7¼..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 8	 06Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 56.5	 $11	 Lady With The Lamp	 1:10.77		  ........... 2........................never nearer
2 of 9	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 103	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $*4	 Copacabana Sands	 1:25.07		  .......... ½............. headed and no extra

9 PELLITORY Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 1 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: $56,047
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Daphinia J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/04/25 (65 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 77	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 57	 $13	 Mirabeau	 1:28.79		  ........ 2¼.....stayed on same pace in 3rd
1 of 10	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $4.5	 We Dare To Dream	 1:30.81		  ........ 1¾........................... ridden out
1 of 6	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 104	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 62.5	 $26	 Anno Domini	 1:26.29		  .......... ½.................... just did enough
9 of 10	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 49	 [	 9]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $13	 Cosmic Year	 1:24.40		  ...... 19¼...................... always in rear
4 of 7	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $13	 Opera Ballo	 1:42.45		  ........ 4¾.. no impression final 110 yards

10 REMMOOZ Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 5 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $27,432
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 58.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Lady ramon (ITY) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 25Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	10]	 C Rodriguez	 58.5	 $9	 Sea Force	 1:25.45		  ..........nk.....................led close home
1 of 16	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 62	 $*2.1	Circios	 1:23.87		  ........... 3.......................... impressive
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11 SARACEN (FR) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,195
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Soteria (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (242 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $4	 Pickersgill	 1:16.42		  ........... 4.................................easily
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $7.5	 Jonquil	 1:24.42		  ........ 3½...no pace to reach leading duo

12 SEAGULLS ELEVEN (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 15 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $117,608
Jockey: H Davies WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Thrilled (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/24 (379 Days)
Owner: Two Plus Three Two Plus Four

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $6	 Ancient Truth	 1:25.28		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
3 of 8	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $8	 Scorthy Champ	 1:25.08		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace
4 of 5	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G1	 107	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $10	 Shadow Of Light	 1:26.70		  ........... 4.................beaten over 1f out
10 of 12	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 Luis Saez	 55.5	 $17	 Henri Matisse	 1:34.48		  ........ 7¼................. clipped behind1/8
11 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 76	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $41	 Ruling Court	 1:37.28		  ...... 15½...weakening when unbalanced

13 SPY CHIEF Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,108
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Shirocco star J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/06/25 (9 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60	 $7	 Crestofdistinction	 1:11.46		  ........ 9¼..................... never involved
2 of 10	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $4	 Khafiz	 1:24.15	 	 ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
1 of 8	 12Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 59	 $2.4	 Almeraq	 1:10.89		  ........ 5½.......................unchallenged

14 YAH MO BE THERE Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $35,460
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Shurakaa (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (337 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $8	 Andesite	 1:12.92		  ......... hd................ headed final stride
18 of 22	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 68	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $9.5	 Rashabar	 1:13.90		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 99	 [	 7]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $5.5	 Jungle Drums	 1:11.73		  ........ 1¼...........................soon clear
5 of 10	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $26	 Jonquil	 1:24.42		  ........ 5¼..... lost modest 4th final strides
8 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $67	 Ruling Court	 1:37.28		  ........ 7¾..................... never involved

15 CALIFORNIA DREAMER Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: $133,495
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Penelopa J+H: 10-0-3-2 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/25 (120 Days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited/giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 60	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58	 $51	 Desert Flower	 1:37.48		  ...... 19¾..............made no impression
1 of 11	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 W M Lordan	 58.5	 $*1.2	Bella Isabella	 1:39.62		  ........ 5½.................................easily
12 of 15	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 60	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $12	 Duty First	 1:23.95		  ...... 15½......... weakened inside final 2f
4 of 11	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 58	 $19	 Atsila	 1:40.30		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
2 of 12	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 58	 $51	 Lake Victoria	 1:36.38		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner

ASCOT | PAGE 11



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 21 JUN 2025

R5 21 Jun 2025 | Ascot | GOLDEN GATES STAKES (HANDICAP)
Distance: 2004m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP110,000
12:35 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 465648
	 2	 151
	 3	 313
	 4	 34321
	 5	 4122
	 6	 41131
	 7	 5135
	 8	 141
	 9	 24212
	10	 31463
	11	 3134
	12	 010
	13	 09611
	14	 573
	15	 4221
	16	 6413
	17	 142241
	18	 422221
	19	 391561

ROCK OF CASHEL (IRE)
SALLAAL (IRE)
TYCOON
BEST SECRET (FR)
SERAPH GABRIEL (IRE)
EL BURHAN (IRE)
BASALT (IRE)
AUREL (GER)
DAKOTA BLUE (FR)
QUAI DE BETHUNE (FR)
ERNST BLOFELD
ROOSEVELT
FANTAZY MAN (IRE)
WAR SOCKS
THE KING’S FALCON
GLEN TO GLEN (IRE)
BRINDAVAN (IRE)
ARCHIVIST
DANTE’S LAD (IRE)

61.5
60
60
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
56.5

3
10
2
5
16
6
19
9
4
14
18
1
12
11
17
15
7
13
8

S M LEVEY
R DAWSON
DAVID EGAN
JAMES DOYLE
ROSSA RYAN
J CROWLEY
L MORRIS
R KINGSCOTE
B M COEN
O MURPHY
W BUICK
R L MOORE
J A HEFFERNAN
S DE SOUSA
T MARQUAND
D MCMONAGLE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

A P O’BRIEN
R VARIAN
J & T GOSDEN
S WATTEL
R BECKETT
G BOUGHEY
A WATSON
R BECKETT
J P MURTAGH
A BALDING
J & T GOSDEN
A P O’BRIEN
J P MURTAGH
N PETERSEN
W HAGGAS
J P O’BRIEN
S WOODS
W HAGGAS
G BOUGHEY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
G
C
C
C
G
C
G
G
G
C
G

IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
GER
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

100
97
97
95
95
95
94
94
94
93
92
92
92
91
90
90
90
90
89

	 8-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 5-�3�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-4-0
	 6-�1�-4-0
	 7-�2�-0-2

$44,688
$27,589
$12,044
$41,882
$17,067
$41,057
$9,428
$19,046
$28,530
$22,812
$17,848
$7,438
$11,653
$19,314
$9,318
$13,079
$35,805
$24,638
$24,443

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 ROCK OF CASHEL (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $44,688
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 61.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Best in the world (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/24 (327 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $41	 Scorthy Champ	 1:25.08		  ........ 5½....... one paced closing stages
5 of 5	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G1	 101	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 58.5	 $34	 Shadow Of Light	 1:26.70		  ........ 6¼................. weakened final 2f
6 of 7	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $23	 Henri Matisse	 1:28.44		  ........ 6½....................soon weakened
4 of 5	 11May25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 96	 [	 4]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $29	 Delacroix	 2:10.59		  ........ 7½...one paced in 4th closing stages
8 of 9	 05Jun25	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 65	 [	 9]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $13	 Zahrann	 2:34.63		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 1f out

2 SALLAAL (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 10 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $27,589
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Nahrain J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 15Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $3.8	 Roman Centurion	 1:28.12		  .......... ½................... won going away
5 of 8	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 81	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $4.5	 Almeric	 1:53.23		  ......... 12......................no impression
1 of 5	 04May25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 62	 $*1.3	Arctic Grey	 1:47.47		  ........... 3.......................... ran on well

3 TYCOON Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $12,044
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Bufera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (54 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $4	 Jonquil	 1:29.87		  ........ 2½.....no chance with leading duo
1 of 9	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 57	 $*1.4	John T	 2:11.63		  ........ 2¾.......................... ran on well
3 of 8	 24May25	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $15	 Amiloc	 2:24.83		  ........ 7½..............no extra final furlong
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4 BEST SECRET (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $41,882
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Private eye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/04/25 (52 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $6.5	 Lord Wootton Cen	 1:40.42		  ........ 5¾........................ GBP 27,391
4 of 12	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*2.9	Ashnak	 2:01.70		  ........ 3¾........................ GBP 16,435
3 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Rafale Design	 2:02.29		  ........ 1½........................ GBP 16,435
2 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $4	 Parachutiste	 2:15.14		  ........ 2½........................ GBP 11,157
1 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*3.5	Good Speed	 2:03.77		  ........... 3........................ GBP 28,636
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5 SERAPH GABRIEL (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $17,067
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Archangel gabriel (USA) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/07/24 (354 Days)
Owner: Marcstown Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $11	 Anno Domini	 1:18.73		  ........... 2.................stayed on steadily
1 of 5	 02Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $*1.9	Best Adventure	 1:22.70		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
2 of 11	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 92	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $*2.2	Arabian Angel	 1:23.74		  ......... hd.......................... just denied
2 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Fifth Column	 1:45.35		  .......... ¾.. no telling impression on winner

6 EL BURHAN (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: $41,057
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 59 Good: 5-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Sar oiche (IRE) J+H: 5-3-0-1 Turf: 5-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (44 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $8.5	 Ancient Truth	 1:12.40		  ........ 4¼.......kept on again final furlong
1 of 9	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $*2.5	Attack	 1:28.57		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
1 of 8	 06Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 93	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $*1.6	Footwork	 1:33.78		  ........ 6½......................... comfortably
3 of 16	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $*3.8	Mr Chaplin	 1:26.49		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
1 of 9	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 59	 $*3.5	God Of War	 1:35.82		  ..........nk............... kept on well to lead

7 BASALT (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 19 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,428
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Alienate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/09/24 (282 Days)
Owner: Primavera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $5	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:24.10		  ........ 8½........................ GBP 87,652
1 of 10	 12Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 59	 $*2.1	Bentbasa	 1:39.93		  ........ 3½......................... comfortably
3 of 5	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 84	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $19	 Tuscan Hills	 1:53.21		  ........... 7... went remote 3rd final furlong
5 of 8	 24May25	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 58	 $26	 Amiloc	 2:24.83		  ........... 9.................... held over 1f out

8 AUREL (GER) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 9 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,046
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow Dam: Achinora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: The M Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 04Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 75	 [	12]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $8.5	 Bedouin Prince	 1:39.66		  ........ DH..................led towards finish
4 of 4	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 83	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $4.3	 Alpine Trail	 2:05.24		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 2f out
1 of 6	 26May25	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 94	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $2.6	 Boatswain	 2:09.34		  ........ DH......................... just held on

9 DAKOTA BLUE (FR) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-3-0 Prize Money: $28,530
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Sea goddess (IRE) J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/04/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 03Jul24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $6	 Absolute Honour	 1:39.28		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
4 of 12	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $7	 The Lion In Winter	 1:25.38		  ........ 4½..................kept on one pace
2 of 14	 25Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 B M Coen	 60	 $*3.5	Glenderry	 1:40.59		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
1 of 11	 08Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	10]	 B M Coen	 61	 $2.8	 Vorfreude	 2:07.19		  ........ 1¾.................................easily
2 of 7	 17May25	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $2.9	 Sunriseontheboyne	 2:08.73		  ......... hd................. just denied at line
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10 QUAI DE BETHUNE (FR) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $22,812
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Edavanna (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/25 (143 Days)
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies & Team Valor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $34	 Cosmic Year	 1:30.93		  ........ 8¼......................no impression
1 of 9	 29Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $*1.4	Shihoku	 1:39.50		  ........ 2¾...........................soon clear
4 of 6	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 91	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $3.8	 Opera Ballo	 1:38.16		  ........ 5¼......................no impression
6 of 7	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $17	 Detain	 1:34.73		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
3 of 9	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $23	 Saddadd	 2:03.49		  ........ 1½.............. not trouble front pair
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11 ERNST BLOFELD Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 18 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,848
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Quidura J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/04/25 (61 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 07Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $7	 Gladius	 1:40.10		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
1 of 14	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 88	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $*2.4	Ammes	 2:06.22		  ........ 1¾.......................unchallenegd
3 of 4	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 87	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 58	 $7	 Alpine Trail	 2:05.24		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 9	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $10	 Saddadd	 2:03.49		  ........ 1¾............... not pace of leaders

12 ROOSEVELT Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,438
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Materialistic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith/p M Bran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 09Apr25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $8	 Stay True	 2:11.22		  ........ 8¼.........................no progress
1 of 8	 11May25	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 61	 $8	 Delta	 2:41.94		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
10 of 10	 06Jun25	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 J Cleary	 62.5	 $5.5	 Orchidaceae	 1:28.43		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong

13 FANTAZY MAN (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 12 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,653
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Fanzine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Waterhouse & Bott Syndicate/s Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 28Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 B M Coen	 61	 $4.5	 Athlumney Warrior	 1:40.77		  ........ 9½...................... never a factor
9 of 18	 16Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 C Geerdharry	 56	 $81	 Dupont Law	 1:48.55		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace
6 of 11	 05Apr25	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 B M Coen	 61	 $26	 Atsila	 1:42.06		  ........ 5½.. kept on one pace final furlong
1 of 7	 09May25	 BAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $*2.4	Sunriseontheboyne	 2:08.86		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well
1 of 13	 29May25	 FAI	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 B M Coen	 63	 $5.5	 Edergole’s Angel	 2:09.51		  ........ 4¾............................... readily

14 WAR SOCKS Trainer: N Petersen Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $19,314
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (IRE) Dam: Courteous crown (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Jc Organization Aps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 10Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 C Lopez	 57.5	 $--	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:07.93		  ......... 10........................ GBP 38,462
7 of 8	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 C Lopez	 57.5	 $--	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:08.27		  ...... 15½........................ GBP 45,652
3 of 10	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 C Lopez	 57.5	 $--	 Ruling Court	 1:35.52		  ........ 6¾.......................GBP 104,348

15 THE KING’S FALCON Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 17 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $9,318
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Desert flyer J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: HM The King & HM The Queen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 21Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 53	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $5	 Make You Smile	 1:29.74		  ........ 7½.......no impression but kept on
2 of 9	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*2.3	Push The Limit	 1:38.43		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
2 of 9	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $*2.2	Jackknife	 1:48.09		  ..........nk.. found no extra final 110 yards
1 of 11	 29May25	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 103	 [	 1]	 H Burns	 57.5	 $2.9	 Push The Limit	 2:01.41		  ........ 2½......................stayed on well
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16 GLEN TO GLEN (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,079
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dawn Approach (IRE) Dam: Galuminous (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/25 (97 Days)
Owner: E S Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 15Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 60.5	 $41	 Apples And Bananas	 1:42.59		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace
4 of 8	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 60.5	 $51	 Green Impact	 1:43.72		  ........ 6½..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 13	 16Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 Gabriella Hill	 56.5	 $26	 Mathan	 1:20.13		  ..........nk................................ all out
3 of 16	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 Gabriella Hill	 58	 $12	 Serious Contender	 2:07.38		  ........... 1... 3rd and no extra close home



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 21 JUN 2025

17 BRINDAVAN (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-4-0 Prize Money: $35,805
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-3-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Cork harbour (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-4-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (42 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $6.5	 Harmonia	 1:39.05		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge
2 of 7	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 4]	 B Sanderson	 60	 $*3.3	Wiltshire Lad	 1:39.65		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
2 of 7	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 84	 [	 2]	 B Sanderson	 59.5	 $*4	 Invited	 1:38.71		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
4 of 5	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $5.5	 Treasure Fleet	 2:12.12		  ........ 8½................. never any chance
1 of 6	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $9	 Cape Breton	 2:06.09		  ........... 1............................... readily

18 ARCHIVIST Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-4-0 Prize Money: $24,638
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Provenance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 03/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.5	 Starzintheireyes	 1:28.82		  ........ 1½...................not reach winner
2 of 8	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.2	 Seaplane	 1:26.02		  ........ 4½........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 85	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.8	Smoken	 1:52.31		  ........ 2½.kept on same pace towards finish
2 of 5	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 1]	 H Burns	 57.5	 $2.9	 Secret Theory	 1:46.27		  ........ 1¾.............. went 2nd near finish
1 of 11	 03Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $*1.4	Clouds Hill	 1:42.69		  ........ 4½......................stayed on well

19 DANTE’S LAD (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: $24,443
Jockey: Reserve WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Bewitched (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Austin Whelan & Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $13	 Apples And Bananas	 1:26.19		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 5	 20Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $*2.5	Wild Nature	 1:41.17		  ........ 1¼...kept on well inside final furlong
5 of 8	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $8	 Fort George	 1:38.26		  ........ 6½............. weakened soon after
6 of 10	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $11	 Solar Army	 1:36.23		  ........ 5¼............no extra final 50 yards
1 of 9	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 61	 $19	 Urban Glimpse	 2:11.98		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
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R6 21 Jun 2025 | Ascot | QUEEN ALEXANDRA STAKES (CONDITIONS RACE) (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 4355m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP110,000
1:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 295451
	 2	 461264
	 3	 233053
	 4	 634654
	 5	 305930
	 6	 110405
	 7	 034621
	 8	 014623
	 9	 128699
	10	 611313
	11	 104608

SOBER (FR)
KING OF THE ROAD (IRE)
SAMUI
SCOTTISH ANTHEM
TASHKHAN (IRE)
TROOPER BISDEE (IRE)
YOUTHFUL KING
DALLAS STAR (FR)
PARADOXICAL (IRE)
TOBY TOPS
WILD WAVES (IRE)

60.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

3
10
7
2
4
9
8
1
5
6
11

R L MOORE
D PROBERT
C T KEANE
K S MCHUGH
C SHEPHERD
L MORRIS
JACK DACE
DAVID EGAN
WARREN FENTIMAN
G WOOD
O MURPHY

W P MULLINS
B PAULING
G ELLIOTT
MICHAEL KEADY
B ELLISON
SIR M PRESCOTT
L DACE
A MURRAY
J CANDLISH
D CUNHA
A BALDING

6
6
6
6
7
5
6
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G

FR
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
UK
IRE

104
--
102
87
106
90
89
101
75
69
99

	20-�7�-4-2
	13-�3�-1-0
	25-�6�-6-2
	26-�2�-4-3
	30-�4�-3-7
	16-�6�-0-1
	36-�7�-1-6
	12-�3�-1-4
	23-�6�-3-1
	11-�3�-0-2
	10-�2�-0-0

$307,771
$21,550
$133,245
$103,248
$393,147
$31,116
$96,821
$71,373
$34,768
$17,585
$53,366

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SOBER (FR) Trainer: W P Mullins Barrier: 3 Total: 20-7-4-2 Prize Money: $307,771
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 60.5 Good: 10-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Burma sea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/08/24 (309 Days)
Owner: OTI Racing & The Why Knot Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ...... 12¾.......................GBP 450,472
5 of 8	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 G3	 83	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $8	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:12.97		  ...... 10¾........................ GBP 34,783
4 of 6	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $9.5	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:21.15		  ........ 9¼........................ GBP 64,435
5 of 5	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $17	 Double Major	 3:09.86		  ........... 4........................ GBP 64,435
1 of 5	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $*2.2	Hamaki	 2:36.60		  ........ 3½........................ GBP 11,739

2 KING OF THE ROAD (IRE) Trainer: B Pauling Barrier: 10 Total: 13-3-1-0 Prize Money: $21,550
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59 Good: 7-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shirocco (GER) Dam: Diamond gesture (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/11/24 (205 Days)
Owner: Rocco’s Rebels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08Nov24	 EXE	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 98	 [	  ]	 K Woods	 76.5	 $7.5	 Magic Seven	 4:05.60		  ...... 13½..................... weakened last
1 of 11	 28Nov24	 TAU	 turf	 3800	  G 	 4	 115	 [	  ]	 K Woods	 71.5	 $4	 In The Air	 4:45.60		  ..........nk.............................. held on
2 of 9	 26Dec24	 KMP	 turf	 4200	  G 	 3	 118	 [	  ]	 G Sheehan	 65	 $15	 East India Express	 5:12.10		  ........ 2½.... no impression on winner flat
6 of 11	 28Jan25	 CHP	 turf	 3900	  H 	 3	 86	 [	  ]	 C Pritchard	 72	 $15	 Boyles Hill	 5:10.60		  ...... 44¾............................. tailed off
4 of 7	 21May25	 WAR	turf	 4200	  G 	 4	 108	 [	  ]	 B R Jones	 77	 $4	 Crystal Glance	 5:10.00		  ........ 9¼........ weakened into 4th run-in

3 SAMUI Trainer: G Elliott Barrier: 7 Total: 25-6-6-2 Prize Money: $133,245
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 59 Good: 7-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b uk g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Appearance J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/07/24 (340 Days)
Owner: Mr Allan Snow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $5.5	 Absurde	 3:06.41		  ........ 3¾.............not pace to challenge
3 of 5	 26Sep24	 NMR	turf	 3200	  S 	 1	 87	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $7	 Al Nayyir	 3:34.56		  ...... 12½.rallied into modest 3rd final furlong
18 of 24	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 3600	  S 	 2	 64	 [	 9]	 K G Kennedy	 59.5	 $19	 Alphonse Le Grande	 3:57.42		  ...... 21¼...................weakened 3f out
5 of 8	 30May25	 DWR	turf	 3200	  G 	 1	 85	 [	 3]	 D Mcdonogh	 60	 $5.5	 Goodie Two Shoes	 3:27.95		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 16	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $21	 French Master	 3:01.70		  ........... 3.......................went 3rd post

4 SCOTTISH ANTHEM Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 2 Total: 26-2-4-3 Prize Money: $103,248
Jockey: K S Mchugh WT: 59 Good: 14-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Loch ma naire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/22 (973 Days)
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 A De Vries	 59.5	 $--	 Ruling Dynasty	 2:27.65		  ........... 5........................ GBP 40,632
4 of 7	 23Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Siskany	 2:57.06		  ........ 8¼........................ GBP 94,808
6 of 6	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 28	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $5	 Hope You Can Run	 3:01.49		  ......... 27...........................not run on
5 of 7	 23Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 3	 81	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 63	 $26	 Cool Party	 3:29.56		  ........ 5¾....outpaced and no impression
4 of 5	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 80	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 62.5	 $13	 Cool Party	 3:30.24		  ........ 4½............ lost 3rd towards finish

ASCOT | PAGE 16



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 21 JUN 2025

5 TASHKHAN (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 4 Total: 30-4-3-7 Prize Money: $393,147
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59 Good: 14-0-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Tarziyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-5 Last Win: 30/09/23 (630 Days)
Owner: Mr P Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

19 of 20	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 41	 [	16]	 B Robinson	 63	 $19	 Onesmoothoperator	 3:27.59		  ...... 32¼............ weakened over 2f out
5 of 8	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 87	 [	 7]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $15	 Alsakib	 2:58.31		  ......... 10.....plugged on from over 1f out
9 of 9	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 59.5	 $41	 Vauban	 3:28.54		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
3 of 11	 14Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  S 	 2	 99	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 62.5	 $5.5	 Spirit Mixer	 3:31.47		  ........... 6..went well held 3rd towards finish
15 of 30	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 B Robinson	 64.5	 $34	 The Euphrates	 3:35.63		  ...... 20½........ late headway from 3f out

6 TROOPER BISDEE (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 9 Total: 16-6-0-1 Prize Money: $31,116
Jockey: L Morris WT: 59 Good: 12-6-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 8-4-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Merritt island J+H: 10-2-0-1 Turf: 13-6-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/06/24 (363 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs John Kelsey-fry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 23Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 3600	  G 	 4	 92	 [	 4]	 J Gilligan	 61.5	 $*2.4	Weddell Sea	 4:02.69		  ........... 4.heavily eased inside final 110 yards
12 of 20	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 69	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 53.5	 $*3.5	Onesmoothoperator	 3:27.59		  ...... 12¼............. lost place over 1f out
4 of 11	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 3600	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 59	 $7	 Robert Johnson	 3:53.37		  ........... 9...........plugged on same pace
13 of 24	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 3600	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 56	 $23	 Alphonse Le Grande	 3:57.42		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 12	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 88	 [	10]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $10	 Manxman	 3:29.58		  ........ 2¼........... weakened close home

7 YOUTHFUL KING Trainer: L Dace Barrier: 8 Total: 36-7-1-6 Prize Money: $96,821
Jockey: Jack Dace WT: 59 Good: 18-6-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fountain Of Youth (IRE) Dam: Lady moscou (IRE) J+H: 10-2-1-1 Turf: 18-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/06/25 (7 Days)
Owner: Mr Richard L Page & Mr Luke Dace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 82	 [	 6]	 Jack Dace	 57	 $41	 Cool Party	 3:25.33		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 7	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 8]	 Jack Dace	 58	 $15	 Moon Over Miami	 3:41.39		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 45	 [	 3]	 Jack Dace	 59	 $4.5	 Educator	 2:29.62		  ...... 17¾............ weakened from 2f out
2 of 5	 15May25	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 85	 [	  ]	 Jack Dace	 57.5	 $3.3	 Macari	 3:09.56		  .......... ¾.. no telling impression on winner
1 of 10	 14Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 79	 [	12]	 Jack Dace	 58	 $9.5	 Fireblade	 3:06.50		  ........ 2¼.....................hung left inside

8 DALLAS STAR (FR) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 1 Total: 12-3-1-4 Prize Money: $71,373
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Agathe rare (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 11-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-1 Last Win: 28/02/25 (113 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 28Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 62	 $*2.8	Persian Bliss	 2:17.64		  ........ DH.stayed on well under pressure
4 of 9	 23Mar25	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 91	 [	10]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $4	 Sunchart	 2:29.39		  ........ 8¾............................. no extra
6 of 7	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 75	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $26	 Divina Grace	 2:33.64		  ......... 13........weakened quickly final 2f
2 of 5	 16May25	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 113	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $15	 Kyprios	 3:03.22		  ........ 1½.same pace in 2nd final furlong
3 of 8	 30May25	 DWR	turf	 3200	  G 	 1	 94	 [	10]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $6	 Goodie Two Shoes	 3:27.95		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace

9 PARADOXICAL (IRE) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 5 Total: 23-6-3-1 Prize Money: $34,768
Jockey: Warren Fentiman WT: 58.5 Good: 13-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Love and laughter (IRE) J+H: 8-4-2-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-1-1 Last Win: 17/03/25 (96 Days)
Owner: Youlneverdrinkalone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 1]	 Warren Fentiman	 58	 $4	 Mr Baloo	 1:46.06		  .......... ¾..........kept on but always held
8 of 9	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 9]	 Warren Fentiman	 59	 $*3.8	Shahbaz	 2:05.19		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 14	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 78	 [	11]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $15	 Hitched	 2:04.73		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
9 of 14	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 9]	 Warren Fentiman	 55	 $41	 Paddy The Squire	 2:13.52		  ........ 6¼..slightly hampered final furlong
9 of 10	 31May25	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 2]	 G Wood	 59.5	 $21	 Dream Harder	 2:41.80		  ......... 18............ weakened over 1f out

10 TOBY TOPS Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-0-2 Prize Money: $17,585
Jockey: G Wood WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Kiss me not (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Goonan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 G Wood	 59.5	 $7	 Balgowan	 3:47.22		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
1 of 5	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $*3.3	Fashionelle	 3:36.60		  ........ 5½......................... comfortably
3 of 5	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 58	 $*2.5	Savrola	 3:05.98		  ........... 7............ one pace final furlong
1 of 8	 09May25	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 4]	 Morgan Cole	 53.5	 $9	 Rogue Tornado	 3:27.65		  ........... 2.................stayed on strongly
3 of 3	 20May25	 NTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $--	 Godsend	 3:31.95		  ...... 42¼..................eased over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 21 JUN 2025

11 WILD WAVES (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: $53,366
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crystal Ocean Dam: Guenea J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (385 Days)
Owner: Jeremy & Germaine Hitchins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 06Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $4.3	 Align The Stars	 3:07.20		  ...... 13¼..................... never involved
4 of 16	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 93	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $7	 Tabletalk	 2:57.85		  ........ 2½......... just failed for 3rd on line
6 of 7	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $41	 Jan Brueghel	 3:04.52		  ........... 7........no impression over 1f out
12 of 14	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 14	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $5	 Kihavah	 3:03.89		  ...... 36½............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 10	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 90	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $12	 Story Horse	 2:59.81		  ........... 5.............never really on terms
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